2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 04, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Taft Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 71 Average Time: 14:04.1
1 8781 Alexia Bumpass 5 5 13:29.8 13:29.8 0:00.0
2 8797 Jessie Metzger 12 17 14:03.4 27:33.2 0:33.6
3 8802 Abigail Wimple 15 32 14:09.8 41:43.1 0:40.0
4 8780 Aubrie Bood 19 51 14:17.3 56:00.4 0:47.5
5 8795 Carolyn Kozel 20 71 14:20.5 1:10:20.9 0:50.6
6 8799 Lilah Mosny (27) (98) 14:57.3  1:25:18.3 1:27.5
7 8782 Anna Cannon (35) (133) 15:23.8 1:40:42.1 1:54.0
8 8798 Jordyn Metzger More Than 7 15:27.8  1:56:10.0 1:58.0
9 8787 Gabbi Danbury More Than 7 15:34.1  2:11:44.2 2:04.3
10 8790 Laney Hanson More Than 7 16:01.8  2:27:46.0 2:32.0
11 8792 Amirah Inayat More Than 7 16:20.6  2:44:06.7 2:50.8
12 8786 Elyse Cornell More Than 7 17:11.3  3:01:18.0 3:41.5
13 8785 Sasha Cordes More Than 7 17:23.1  3:18:41.2 3:53.3
14 8791 Eleanor Huffman More Than 7 17:28.3  3:36:09.6 3:58.5
15 8783 Paige Carney More Than 7 17:29.3  3:53:38.9 3:59.5
16 8796 Angela Lomeli More Than 7 17:59.6  4:11:38.6 4:29.8
17 8801 Daiton Rhodes More Than 7 18:44.3  4:30:22.9 5:14.5
18 8784 Arielle Cooper More Than 7 18:48.5 4:49:11.4 5:18.6
19 8788 June Ellman More Than 7 20:06.3  5:09:17.7 6:36.5
20 8789 Gabby Giraud More Than 7 30:15.7 5:39:33.5 16:45.9
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 78 Average Time: 14:15.4
1 8752 Sammie Kietzman 9 9 13:54.7 13:54.7 0:00.0
2 8746 Aubree Candiano 10 19 14:00.3 27:55.1 0:05.5
3 8757 Julianna Rumph 14 33 14:07.9 42:03.0 0:13.1
4 8749 Ellanie Combs 21 54 14:21.6 56:24.6 0:26.8
5 8750 Phoenix Garcia 24 78 14:52.8 1:11:17.4 0:58.0
6 8744 Giada Beechin (25) (103) 14:545  1:26:12.0 0:59.7
7 8745 Alena Brazil (30) (133) 15:01.1 1:41:13.1 1:06.3
8 8747 Avery Candiano More Than 7 15:55.8  1:57:08.9 2:01.0
9 8758 Abby Slicker More Than 7 16:17.8  2:13:26.7 2:23.0
10 8759 Isabel Torres More Than 7 19:36.7 2:33:.03.4 5:41.9
11 8753 Leighton Marsh More Than 7 19:55.7  2:52:59.2 6:01.0
12 8743 Gabriella Arias More Than 7 20:06.7  3:13:06.0 6:12.0
13 8748 Maizy Clawson More Than 7 21:04.4  3:34:10.5 7:09.7
14 8755 Ava Osika More Than 7 22:58.2  3:57:.08.7 9:03.5
15 8754 Clarissa Moss More Than 7 23:28.9  4:20:37.7 9:34.2
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2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 04, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 83 Average Time: 13:54.5
1 8630 Stella Pieters 1 1 11:58.3 11:58.3 0:00.0
2 8626 Ellie Novotney 8 9 13:50.8 25:49.2 1:52.4
3 8629 Brooke Peuquet 22 31 14:21.6 40:10.8 2:23.3
4 8625 Kinley Mack 23 54 14:21.9 54:32.8 2:23.5
5 8624 Harper Lazar 29 83 14:59.8 1.09:32.6 3:.014
6 8631 Olivia Seastrand (32) (115) 15:06.9  1:24:39.5 3:08.5
7 8618 Vivian Casillas (33) (148) 15:10.7  1:39:50.2 3:12.3
8 8620 Jacinda Good More Than 7 15:52.1  1:55:42.3 3:53.7
9 8621 Emily Grove More Than 7 16:31.4 2:12:13.8 4:33.0
10 8619 Ruby Fox More Than 7 16:41.3  2:28:55.1 4:42.9
11 8622 Nora Henson More Than 7 16:45.5 2:45:40.7 4:47.2
12 8627 Rowan Nunnelly More Than 7 17:06.9  3:02:47.6 5:08.5
13 8616 Devany Barker More Than 7 18:31.8  3:21:19.4 6:33.4
Team - Willowcreek Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 83 Average Time: 13:58.9
1 8853 Maddy Kerezman 3 3 12:47.4 12:47.4 0:00.0
2 8855 Victoria Oaks 4 7 12:47.6 25:35.0 0:00.1
3 8856 Braelyn Reed 11 18 14:01.2 39:36.3 1:.13.7
4 8857 Aubrey Reyes 31 49 15:06.8 54:43.1 2:19.3
5 8852 Leah Kelly 34 83 15:11.7 1.09:54.8 2:24.2
6 8858 Avery Stifal (36) (119) 15:42.1  1:25:37.0 2:54.6
Team - Colonel Wheeler Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 85 Average Time: 14:20.9
1 8702 Abigail St.Clair 6 6 13:45.7 13:45.7 0:00.0
2 8690 Elaine Dalton-Laney 7 13 13:49.2 27:35.0 0:03.5
3 8689 Layla Chavira 18 31 14:16.8 41:51.8 0:31.0
4 8697 Bryn McMahon 26 57 14:55.3 56:47.1 1:09.6
5 8703 Gabriella Stanisz 28 85 14:57.5 1.11:44.7 1:11.8
6 8699 Molly Pante (41) (126) 17:22.9  1:29:07.6 3:37.1
7 8688 Brynna Arndt (42) (168) 18:01.4  1:47:09.0 4:15.7
8 8698 Rainne Michaud More Than 7 20:06.4  2:07:15.5 6:20.7
9 8704 Grace Suba More Than 7 20:10.5 2:27:26.0 6:24.8
10 8701 Gianna Schaller More Than 7 20:16.4 2:47:42.4 6:30.7
11 8695 Addison Larson More Than 7 21:00.3  3:08:42.8 7:14.6
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Race Date
October 04, 23

Bib No

2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Name

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): 144

8736
8734
8733
8737
8732
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Taelyn Sulivan
Savanah Hernandez
Janaya Hargrave
Brianna Walstra
Alyssa Berndt

Team - Thomas Jefferson
Team Score (places): 145

8837
8834
8836
8832
8835
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Reese Taylor
Jezlyn Cochran
Alayna Sherwood
Aeesha Al-Abachee
Nora Donahue

Final Team Results

Girls
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place

13 13
17 30
37 67
38 105
39 144
2 2
16 18
40 58
43 101
44 145

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 15:26.3

14:05.4
14:10.7
15:57.7
16:28.5
16:29.3

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 16:52.3

12:41.7
14:10.3
17:17.8
18:31.5
21:40.3

14.05.4 0:00.0
28:16.2 0:05.2
44:13.9 1:.52.3
1:00:42.5 2:23.0
1:17:11.8 2:23.8

12:41.7 0:00.0
26:52.1 1:28.5
44:09.9 4:36.0
1:.02:41.4 5:49.8
1:24:21.8 8:58.6
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